## 900564940 08/19/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900555573

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUPERIOR HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC		06/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLEANLIFE ENERGY LLC	
Street Address:	114 Barrington Town Square	
Internal Address:	Suite 229	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4699269	TRUE COLOR
Registration Number:	4727933	CLEANLIFE
Registration Number:	5069676	ULTRALUX
Registration Number:	4552488	
Registration Number:	4523441	CLEANLIFE
Registration Number:	5234088	INSTANTSTART

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166211113

Email: ngingo@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas J. Gingo Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave.

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CLLEG0113

TRADEMARK REEL: 007018 FRAME: 0878

SIGNATURE: /Nic	cholas J. Gingo/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/1	19/2020	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=BRW402343DA30A6\_000101#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007018 FRAME: 0879

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUPERIOR HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 2400 Superior Avenue Suite E, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 has adopted and is the owner of the following trademark registrations, the rights to the trademarks set forth in said registrations, and the goodwill associated with the trademarks:

Trademark	Registration No.	*****
TRUE COLOR	4,699,269	
CLEANLIFE	4,727,933	
ULTRALUX	5,069,676	
Pinwheel Design	4,552,488	
CLEANLIFE	4,523,441	
INSTANTSART	5,234,088	

WHEREAS, CLEANLIFE ENERGY LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a
Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 114 Barrington
Town Square, Suite 229, Aurora, Ohio 44202, is desirous of acquiring said
trademarks, said registrations, and the goodwill associated with said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations, said trademarks, together with the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the goodwill associated with said trademarks.

RECORDED: 06/25/2020

By:

Namé: Josh Mill

Title: CÉO

Date: 6 /8 / 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007018 FRAME: 0880